

STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING



March 22, 2010

Angelo Balisi Angelic Foster Care, Inc. 32885 Northampton Warren, MI 48093

RE: License #: AS500289019

Angelic Foster Care, Inc. 32885 Northampton Warren, MI 48093

Dear Mr. Balisi:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and feel free to contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please feel free to contact the local office at (248) 975-5053.

Sincerely,

Karen LaForest, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Children and Adult Licensing

39531 Garfield

Clinton Township, MI 48038

Koren J. Hayorech

(586) 228-2682

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #: AS500289019

Licensee Name: Angelic Foster Care, Inc.

Licensee Address: 32885 Northampton

Warren, MI 48093

Licensee Telephone #: (586) 822-6350

Administrator/Licensee Designee: Angelo Balisi, Designee

Name of Facility: Angelic Foster Care, Inc.

Facility Address: 32885 Northampton

Warren, MI 48093

Facility Telephone #: (586) 838-4527

Capacity: 5

Program Type: MENTALLY ILL

DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED

AGED

ALZHEIMERS

PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED

TRAUMATICALLY BRAIN INJURED

II. Purpose of Addendum

The purpose of the addendum was to increase the capacity from 5 residents to 6 residents. The licensee designee altered square footage dimensions of one bedroom and the living room, expanding the northeast bedroom located by the kitchen to accommodate two residents instead of one, which decreased the square footage of the front living room.

III. Methodology

03/22/2010 Onsite Inspection

Consultant measured living room and Northeast bedroom located by by the kitchen.

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

On 3/22/2010 during the onsite renewal inspection, the consultant re-measured the Northeast bedroom located by the kitchen which measured 10'9" x 10'11" plus 7'`10" x 3'3" or a new total of 143.91 (old measurement was 95.89), meeting compliance with Rule 400.14409 (3) which is 130 square feet. The front living room measured 12'1" x 7'5" plus 9' x 10'9" or 186.38 square feet, from 218.45 square feet, a decrease of 32.07 square feet. The overall reduction of indoor living space is now 477.25 (509.32 total indoor living space minus 32.07 square feet reduced in living room). Total indoor living space is in compliance with Rule 400.14405 (1) (35 square feet times 6 residents is 210 square feet).

Mr. Balisi had supplied all necessary furnishings including an additional twin bed, chair, dresser, etc required by Rule 400.14410.

Mr. Balisi submitted an amended floor plan to accommodate an additional resident.

V. Recommendation

It is recommended that the licensed capacity at the Angelic Foster Care Home be increased from five (5) residents to six (6) residents.

Karen LaForest Date Licensing Consultant